Morris Myers Chairperson

Heidi Marshall WIB Executive Director



Imran Angelov Farooq Vice Chairperson

> Mark Christiansen WIB Deputy Director

Infinite Opportunity, Lasting Prosperity

March Field Air Museum 22550 Van Buren Blvd, March Air Reserve Base, CA 92518

# **Workforce Investment Board Meeting**

February 18, 2015 ~ 11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m.

## **Call to Order and Self Introductions**

Morris Myers

Imran Angelov Farooq

Juan De Lara

# **ADMINISTRATIVE/**Action Items

1.1 Approve the December 10, 2014, Meeting Notes1.2 Member InitiativesMorris Myers

# **INFORMATION ITEM**

2.1 Workforce Investment Board Financial Report
2.2 Slingshot Update
4 Heidi Marshall

2.3 Jamil Dada Character Excellence Award Ceremony
Event and Sponsorships Opportunity
Cindy Davis

#### **REPORTS**

3.1 Regional Committee Updates

WestEastSouthwest

• Southwest

3.2 Council for Youth Development

Charles Fischer

Charles Fischer

2.3 Chairman's Report2.4 Director's Report3 Jamil Dada4 Heidi Marshall

## **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

PUBLIC NOTICE

While the WIB Meetings are open to the public, time constraints limit the WIP's ability to permit open discussions where the audience. Persons requesting to address the WIB on matters not on the agenda but are within the jurisdiction of the WIB should do so under the agenda item <u>Public</u> comments. Persons requesting to address the WIB on an agenda item in the WIB.

Von-exempt materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Workforce Investment Board after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection on the Riverside County Economic Development Agency Workforce Investment Board Division's website at www.irv.coeda.com.